

FLOOR AMENDMENT
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend amendment number 2 to HB4245
Page 1 Section 1 Lines 22-23
Of the printed Bill
Of the Engrossed Bill

By deleting "Save Women's Sports" and inserting in lieu thereof "Let Girls and Women Play"

And Pages 2-3, Section 1, Lines 11-2 by deleting subsections C and D from the bill and re-lettering subsequent subsections

And Page 3, Section 1, Line 4 by deleting "not be open to students of the male sex" and inserting in lieu thereof "be fully funded and provided resources equally to any other sport"

And Pages 3-4, Section 1, Lines 19-3 by deleting all of the language beginning with "1." on Page 3, Line 19, through "2." on Page 4, Line 3

And Page 4, Section 1, Line 4 by deleting "paragraph 1 of this subsection" and inserting in lieu thereof "this act"

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Adopted: _____

Amendment submitted by: Cyndi Munson

Reading Clerk